


**Project Name: Santa Ana Road Pavement Widening
Spec. No. RD17-02 & Bike Lanes - Phase I
Abstract of Bids opened on: February 22, 2017**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: 780,000.00

LOW BIDDER - J & H Engineering Gen, Contr., Inc. Camarillo, CA 93012	691,127.40
2nd Bidder - Granite Construction Company Santa Barbara, CA 93160	782,532.60
3rd Bidder - Toro Enterprises, Inc. Oxnard, CA 93036	798,400.61
4th Bidder - Berry General Eng. Contractors, Inc. Ventura, CA 93002	856,585.63

The undersigned certifies that the bids abstracted above were received on behalf of the Board of Supervisors, County of Ventura at the time and place designated in the Notice Inviting Bids; were publicly opened and read; and were checked.



Director, Engineering Services Department

Copies: Director PWA, PM Ariel Braza, Yvette Perez, Pay File (Original)

Bids opened on: February 22, 2017		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				LOW BIDDER		
Project Name: Santa Ana Road Pavement Widening & Bike Lanes - Phase I						J & H Engineering Gen, Contr., Inc. 4065 Mission Oaks Blvd., Suite B Camarillo, CA 93012		
Spec. No. RD17-02								
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	49,965.00	49,965.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	
2	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	
4	24" CMP Extension, Line A	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	
5	30" RCP Extension, Line B	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	
6	30" CMP Extension, Line C	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	
7	Headwall Removal & Replacement	EA	2	15,000.00	30,000.00	8,300.00	16,600.00	
8	Warped Wingwall, Line B	LS	1	17,000.00	17,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	
9	Shoring & Bracing	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
10	Rock Slope Protection	CY	12	500.00	6,000.00	250.00	3,000.00	
11	Gravity Retaining Wall	LF	390	110.00	42,900.00	80.00	31,200.00	
12	AC Pavement Widening (7" Thick)	TN	2,261	140.00	316,540.00	120.00	271,320.00	
13	Micro-milling	SF	6,500	2.20	14,300.00	1.21	7,865.00	
14	Fog Seal	SY	24,773	2.00	49,546.00	0.30	7,431.90	
15	AC Miscellaneous Paving	TN	20	250.00	5,000.00	280.00	5,600.00	
16	PMB Shoulder Backing	MI	1.58	7,500.00	11,850.00	13,275.00	20,974.50	
17	Ditch Grading	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	
18	AC Curb (Type D2-6)	LF	2,259	10.00	22,590.00	8.00	18,072.00	
19	AC Dike (Type C & F)	LF	109	12.00	1,308.00	10.00	1,090.00	
20	Pavement Delineation & Striping	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	77,285.00	77,285.00	
21	Midwest Guardrail System	LF	1,020	45.00	45,900.00	40.15	40,953.00	
22	Midwest Guardrail Terminal System	EA	7	3,100.00	21,700.00	3,025.00	21,175.00	
23	End Anchor Assembly (Type SFT)	EA	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	910.00	910.00	
24	AC Driveway Approach Reconstruction	EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	
25	Barbed Wire Fence Relocation	LF	400	18.00	7,200.00	15.25	6,100.00	
26	Survey Monument Frame Adjustment	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00	750.00	1,500.00	
27	Survey Monument Adjustment & Replacement	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	
28	Release on Contract	LS	1	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
TOTAL					780,000.00		691,127.40	A

Corrections: A=Addition corrected C=Computed from total E=Extended fr

Copies: Director PWA, PM:, Consultant_, Client_, Pay File (Original)

Bids opened on: February 22, 2017		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
Project Name: Santa Ana Road Pavement Widening & Bike Lanes - Phase I		Granite Construction Company P.O. Box 6744 Santa Barbara, CA 93160		Toro Enterprises, Inc. 2101 E. Ventura Blvd Oxnard, CA 93036	
Spec. No. RD17-02					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	49,315.00	49,315.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	85,000.00	85,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	39,000.00	39,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	24" CMP Extension, Line A	4,400.00	4,400.00	2,975.00	2,975.00
5	30" RCP Extension, Line B	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,825.00	4,825.00
6	30" CMP Extension, Line C	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,335.00	3,335.00
7	Headwall Removal & Replacement	6,800.00	13,600.00	22,500.00	45,000.00
8	Warped Wingwall, Line B	15,000.00	15,000.00	39,176.00	39,176.00
9	Shoring & Bracing	600.00	600.00	400.00	400.00
10	Rock Slope Protection	350.00	4,200.00	455.00	5,460.00
11	Gravity Retaining Wall	90.00	35,100.00	189.00	73,710.00
12	AC Pavement Widening (7" Thick)	130.00	293,930.00	123.00	278,103.00
13	Micro-milling	1.40	9,100.00	1.66	10,790.00
14	Fog Seal	0.20	4,954.60	0.57	14,120.61
15	AC Miscellaneous Paving	200.00	4,000.00	271.00	5,420.00
16	PMB Shoulder Backing	60,000.00	94,800.00	28,500.00	45,030.00
17	Ditch Grading	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,777.00	3,777.00
18	AC Curb (Type D2-6)	8.00	18,072.00	6.00	13,554.00
19	AC Dike (Type C & F)	15.00	1,635.00	7.00	763.00
20	Pavement Delineation & Striping	29,500.00	29,500.00	31,900.00	31,900.00
21	Midwest Guardrail System	35.00	35,700.00	33.50	34,170.00
22	Midwest Guardrail Terminal System	2,640.00	18,480.00	3,348.00	23,436.00
23	End Anchor Assembly (Type SFT)	795.00	795.00	756.00	756.00
24	AC Driveway Approach Reconstruction	1,200.00	3,600.00	2,785.00	8,355.00
25	Barbed Wire Fence Relocation	13.25	5,300.00	23.76	9,504.00
26	Survey Monument Frame Adjustment	250.00	500.00	600.00	1,200.00
27	Survey Monument Adjustment & Replacement	750.00	2,250.00	880.00	2,640.00
28	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
TOTAL			782,532.60		798,400.61

om unit price M=Modified b bidder

Copies: Director PWA, PM:, Consultant_, Client_, Pay File

Bids opened on: February 22, 2017		4th Bidder		5th Bidder	
Project Name: Santa Ana Road Pavement Widening & Bike Lanes - Phase I		Berry General Eng. Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 1457 Ventura, CA 93002			
Spec. No. RD17-02					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	48,508.00	48,508.00	-	-
2	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	56,350.00	56,350.00	-	-
3	Water Pollution Control	43,786.00	43,786.00	-	-
4	24" CMP Extension, Line A	3,622.50	3,622.50	-	-
5	30" RCP Extension, Line B	5,696.25	5,696.25	-	-
6	30" CMP Extension, Line C	3,675.00	3,675.00	-	-
7	Headwall Removal & Replacement	11,504.00	23,008.00	-	-
8	Warped Wingwall, Line B	29,411.55	29,411.55	-	-
9	Shoring & Bracing	16,690.00	16,690.00	-	-
10	Rock Slope Protection	308.70	3,704.40	-	-
11	Gravity Retaining Wall	152.25	59,377.50	-	-
12	AC Pavement Widening (7" Thick)	162.90	368,316.90	-	-
13	Micro-milling	1.12	7,280.00	-	-
14	Fog Seal	0.43	10,652.39	-	-
15	AC Miscellaneous Paving	282.65	5,653.00	-	-
16	PMB Shoulder Backing	36,048.50	56,956.63	-	-
17	Ditch Grading	3,428.00	3,428.00	-	-
18	AC Curb (Type D2-6)	3.37	7,612.83	-	-
19	AC Dike (Type C & F)	3.42	372.78	-	-
20	Pavement Delineation & Striping	30,930.00	30,930.00	-	-
21	Midwest Guardrail System	36.65	37,383.00	-	-
22	Midwest Guardrail Terminal System	2,762.55	19,337.85	-	-
23	End Anchor Assembly (Type SFT)	830.55	830.55	-	-
24	AC Driveway Approach Reconstruction	1,665.00	4,995.00	-	-
25	Barbed Wire Fence Relocation	13.92	5,568.00	-	-
26	Survey Monument Frame Adjustment	538.00	1,076.00	-	-
27	Survey Monument Adjustment & Replacement	787.50	2,362.50	-	-
28	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	-	-
TOTAL			856,585.63		0.00

Copies: Director PWA, PM:, Consultant_, Client_, Pay File